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Regional Managers – contact list 

The Department for Industry and Skills has Regional Managers who work across 
the state to support local industry, employers and community stakeholders to 
identify and respond to local skills and employment challenges and opportunities. 

 
 
Adelaide Metropolitan Area  
Eastern Adelaide 
Karen Garrett 
Mobile:  0466 372 973 
Email: Karen.Garrett2@sa.gov.au 
 
Northern Adelaide 
Nicole Turvey 
Mobile: 0477 367 810 
Email: nicole.turvey2@sa.gov.au  
 
Southern Adelaide 
Brett Mayne 
Mobile: 0467 763 139 
Email: brett.mayne@sa.gov.au  
 
Western Adelaide 
Karen Garrett 
Mobile:  0466 372 973 
Email: Karen.Garrett2@sa.gov.au 
 

Greater Adelaide Areas 
Adelaide Hills 
Brett Mayne 
Mobile: 0467 763 139 
Email: brett.mayne@sa.gov.au  
 
Fleurieu Kangaroo Island 
Brett Mayne 
Mobile: 0467 763 139 
Email: brett.mayne@sa.gov.au  
 
Barossa 
Nicole Turvey 
Mobile: 0477 367 810 
Email: nicole.turvey2@sa.gov.au 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Country Regions 
Eyre Western 
Tim Coote 
Mobile: 0477 720 091 
Email: timothy.coote@sa.gov.au  
Based in Port Lincoln 
 
Far North (excluding APY Lands) 
Kriston Thompson 
Mobile: 0477 307 565 
Email: kriston.thompson2@sa.gov.au 
Based in Port Augusta 
 
Limestone Coast 
David Hill 
Mobile: 0423 025 384 
Email: david.hill3@sa.gov.au 
Based in Mount Gambier 
 
Murraylands 
Alyssa Ratzmer 
Mobile: 0432 359 465 
Email: alyssa.ratzmer@sa.gov.au 
 
Riverland 
Alyssa Ratzmer 
Mobile: 0432 359 465 
Email: alyssa.ratzmer@sa.gov.au 
 
Yorke Mid North 
Lisa Brock 
Mobile: 0428 112 896 
Email: lisa.brock@sa.gov.au 
Based in Port Pirie 

 

 

South Australian government departments and agencies 
use a consistent set of boundaries to define 12 
administrative regions in the state 
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